CERTIFICATE **EDAG**

ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification Sp. z o.o. hereby certifies that the organization

EDAG Engineering Polska Sp. z o.o.

Scope of certification:

- CAD design of car bodies and interior equipment for means of transport,
- CAE calculations and modification to optimize the results for means of transport,
- support in planning the production of means of transport.

Certified location:

PL-00-204 Warszawa, ul. Zygmunta Słomińskiego 4 (further locations see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. Proof of conformity is documented in the certification audit report no. W-A317612/A12/P/9001.

Certificate registration no: 91201486/9 Validity of previous certificate: 14-09-2021

Language translation

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification Sp. z o.o. Wrocław; 30-09-2021

Certificate valid from: 30-09-2021 Certificate valid till: 14-09-2024



Annex to the Certificate No. 91201486/9

valid from 30-09-2021 to 14-09-2024

The following locations belong to the certificate above:

| | Headquarter | Certified location | Scope of certification |
|----|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| | EDAG Engineering Polska Sp. z o.o. | PL-00-204 Warszawa, ul. Zygmunta Słomińskiego 4 | CAD design of car bodies and interior equipment for means of transport, CAE calculations and modification to optimize the results for means of transport support in planning the production of means of transport. |
| | Subsidiary | Certified location | Scope of certification |
| 1. | EDAG Engineering Polska Sp. z o.o | PL-60-166 Poznań, ul. Grunwaldzka 184 | CAD design of car bodies and interior equipment for means of transport, CAE calculations and modification to optimize the results for means of transport support in planning the production of means of transport. |
| 2. | EDAG Engineering Polska Sp. z o.o. | PL-20-831 Lublin, ul. Nałęczowska 175 | |
| 3. | EDAG Engineering Polska Sp. z o.o. | PL-30-552 Kraków, ul. Wielicka 28 | |

DEKRA It Hat

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification Sp. z o.o. Wrocław, 30-09-2021